Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) 
b.  ISIN: INE191B01025 

In continuation of our disclosure dated 30th October, 2025 relating to acquisition of 
2,72,39,744 (Two Crore Seventy -Two Lakhs Thirty -Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty 
Four) i.e. 4.11% equity shares of Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited (“WSSL”), subsidiary 
company, from the existing Promoter Group of WSSL viz. MGN Agro Properties Private 
Limited and Welspun Group Master Trust, at the market price. 

We would like to inform you that the acquisition has been completed today through block